                                                            HT 16 / M / 403 / 1110 / E                                        Pag. 3
  Variable Displacement Axial Piston Pumps
TPV
4200
CONTENTS
General Information
Installation Instructions
Technical Specifications

TPV
4200
ORDER CODE
                                                                                                                                                  Pag.
0 - Pump series
4200 = TPV pump 4200
1 - Pump model
TPV = Closed loop circuit single pump 8
TPVT = Closed loop circuit tandem pump 9
2 - Pump displacement (single or primary pump) 6
32 = 32 cm3/n
38    = 38 cm3/n
45    = 45 cm3/n
50    = 50 cm3/n
3 - Tandem pump displacement (secondary pump) 6
32 = 32 cm3/n
38    = 38 cm3/n
45    = 45 cm3/n
50    = 50 cm3/n
4 - Pump rotation (shaft end view)
CR = Clockwise Rotation (right)
5 - Shaft (mounting side) 10
SS5 = Splined shaft Z 15 - 16 / 32 D.P.
6 - Mounting side flange 10
F2 = SAE B 2 holes - pilot diam. 101,6  mm.
7 - Control devices
SHI = Hydraulic remote servo-control 12
SEI1.1 = Electro-hydraulic remote servo-control (12 V dc)    13 - 14
SEI2.1 = Electro-hydraulic remote servo-control (24 V dc)    13 - 14
            8 - Control devices position (single or primary pump)    12 - 13
OA = Position A
OB = Position B (for SEI... versions available on request, please, contact our technical department for details)
           9 - Control devices position (secondary pump)    12 - 13
OA = Position A
OB = Position B (for SEI... versions available on request, please, contact our technical department for details)
4200 TPV 32 - CR SS5 F2 SHI OA - 15 00 C 000 00
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
                                                            HT 16 / M / 403 / 1110 / E                                        Pag. 17
  Variable Displacement Axial Piston Pumps
TPV
4200
ORDER CODE
       Pag.
10 - Relief valve pressure setting
15  = 150 bar
18  = 180 bar
20  = 200 bar
25  = 250 bar
30  = 300 bar
35  = 350 bar
11 - Charge pump
00  = Without charge pump
10  = Standard charge pump 10 cm3/n - pressure 16 bar (1500 n/min) for single pump
14  = Standard charge pump 14 cm3/n - pressure 16 bar (1500 n/min) for tandem pump
         12 - Rear pump connection option
C  = Closed (without rear fitting)
SA  = SAE A 4 holes mounting flange (female shaft) 11
SB  = SAE B 2 holes mounting flange (female shaft) 11
13 -  Auxiliary gear pump displacement
000  = Without pump
Group 2   SAE A
S 204  =    4,2 cm3/n      S 206  =  6,0 cm3/n    S 209  =    8,4 cm3/n    S 211  =  10,8 cm3/n
S 214  =  14,4 cm3/n      S 217  =  16,8 cm3/n    S 219  =  19,2 cm3/n        S 222  =  22,8 cm3/n
S 226  =  26,2 cm3/n      S 230  =  30,0 cm3/n      S 240  =  40,0 cm3/n
Group 3   SAE B
S 315  =  15,0 cm3/n      S 318  =  18,0 cm3/n    S 321  =  21,0 cm3/n    S 327  =  27,0 cm3/n
S 332  =  32,0 cm3/n      S 338  =  38,0 cm3/n    S 343  =  43,0 cm3/n        S 347  =  47,0 cm3/n
S 351  =  51,0 cm3/n      S 354  =  54,0 cm3/n    S 361  =  61,0 cm3/n    S 364  =  64,0 cm3/n
S 370  =  70,0 cm3/n      S 374  =  74,0 cm3/n    S 390  =  90,0 cm3/n
14 - Optional
00  = Without optional
RB  = Full resistant front bearing
SB  = Screw by-pass
SP  = Multiple pump support
	ht-16-m-403-1110-e-1
	ht-16-m-403-1110-e_rest
	ht-16-m-403-1110-e-17
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true